
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％

11/1(水) 晴れ時々曇り 22.1 8.3 485.4 19,222 19,222 9,331 206.0 29.7

11/2(木) 晴れ一時雨 21.2 5.6 373.8 14,802 34,024 18,662 182.3 22.8

11/3(金) 晴れ 26.3 9.9 529.1 20,952 54,977 27,993 196.4 32.3

11/4(土) 曇り一時雨 17.4 0.3 136.6 5,409 60,386 37,324 161.8 8.3

11/5(日) 晴れ時々曇り 21.8 9.2 507.4 20,093 80,479 46,655 172.5 31.0

11/6(月) 曇り時々晴れ 23.9 0.3 271.5 10,751 91,230 55,986 163.0 16.6

11/7(火) 曇り時々雨 20.5 0.4 45.1 1,786 93,016 65,317 142.4 2.8

11/8(水) 晴れ時々曇り 14.8 2.3 217.9 8,629 101,645 74,648 136.2 13.3

11/9(木) 晴れ 20.3 9.6 547.7 21,689 123,334 83,978 146.9 33.5

11/10(金) 曇りのち雨 16.3 0.0 89.4 3,540 126,874 93,309 136.0 5.5

11/11(土) 曇り時々晴れ 11.1 0.2 106.5 4,217 131,092 102,640 127.7 6.5

11/12(日) 曇り一時雨 7.6 0.1 120.0 4,752 135,844 111,971 121.3 7.3

11/13(月) 曇り時々雨 10.0 1.1 138.3 5,477 141,321 121,302 116.5 8.5

11/14(火) 晴れ一時雨 12.8 1.4 172.1 6,815 148,136 130,633 113.4 10.5

11/15(水) 晴れ時々曇り 14.4 4.6 444.8 17,614 165,750 139,964 118.4 27.2

11/16(木) 晴れのち曇り 16.7 8.2 536.8 21,257 187,007 149,295 125.3 32.8

11/17(金) 雨時々止む 16.4 0.0 38.3 1,517 188,524 158,626 118.8 2.3

11/18(土) 雨 9.8 0.2 89.1 3,528 192,052 167,957 114.3 5.4

11/19(日) 晴れ一時雨 15.3 3.0 195.5 7,742 199,794 177,288 112.7 11.9

11/20(月) 曇り時々雨 12.3 0.6 117.4 4,649 204,443 186,619 109.6 7.2

11/21(火) 曇りのち晴れ 14.5 3.7 299.5 11,860 216,303 195,950 110.4 18.3

11/22(水) 晴れ時々曇り 18.3 8.5 495.3 19,614 235,917 205,281 114.9 30.3

11/23(木) 晴れのち一時雨 20.6 7.6 423.4 16,767 252,684 214,612 117.7 25.9

11/24(金) 曇り時々雨 14.4 0.0 22.2 879 253,563 223,943 113.2 1.4

11/25(土) 曇り一時雨か雪 6.2 1.3 165.6 6,558 260,121 233,274 111.5 10.1

11/26(日) 曇りのち一時雨 10.1 1.1 236.2 9,354 269,474 242,604 111.1 14.4

11/27(月) 曇り時々雨 12.5 0.0 35.4 1,402 270,876 251,935 107.5 2.2

11/28(火) 曇り時々雨 13.3 0.0 30.6 1,212 272,088 261,266 104.1 1.9

11/29(水) 晴れ時々雨 6.6 0.0 11.8 467 272,555 270,597 100.7 0.7

11/30(木) 晴れ時々雨 5.8 0.0 15.4 610 273,165 279,928 97.6 0.9

℃ h 6898.1 273,165

15.1 2.92 229.9 9,105

2.14 240.0 9,331

月合計

¥421.6
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2023年11月
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